## Da' Yas Park Improvements Bid Summary

Bid No. 2024-10 Bid Opening Date: 3/28/2024

Bid Opening Date:					unberg	Schreder & Brandt		Apparent Low Bidder Builder Solutions		Mercer Fraser	
Item #	Description Description	Est. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total \$98,000.00	Unit Price \$71,400.00	Total \$71,400.00	Unit Price \$75,600.00	Total \$75,600.00	Unit Price	Total \$340,000.00
2	Mobilization/Demobilization  Erosion Control	1	LS	\$98,000.00 \$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$35,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$172,800.00	\$172,800.00	\$340,000.00 \$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
3	Site Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$110,313.00	\$110,313.00	\$234,900.00	\$234,900.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
4	Demolition of Restroom Blda	1	LS	\$62,100.00	\$62,100.00	\$35,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$74,925.00	\$74,925.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
5	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$178,800.00	\$178,800.00	\$117,655.30	\$117,655.30	\$14,925.00 \$195,750.00	\$195,750.00	\$160,000.00	\$115,000.00
6	Earthwork	1	LS	\$726,600.00	\$726,600.00	\$608.090.00	\$608.090.00	\$253,125.00	\$253,125.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
7	Export Soil - Hauling and Disposing	465	CY	\$67.00	\$31,155.00	\$58.31	\$27,114.15	\$65.30	\$30,364.50	\$35.00	\$16,275.00
8	Bio-Retention Areas	2,500	SF	\$38.50	\$96,250.00	\$33.32	\$83,300.00	\$13.77	\$34,425.00	\$42.00	\$105,000.00
9	Sanitary Sewage Utility Connections	1	EA	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$10,710.00	\$10,710.00	\$11,475.00	\$11,475.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	Water Utility Distribution Piping and Connection	1	EA	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,040.00	\$19,040.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Site Drainage	1	LS	\$34,600.00	\$34,600.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
12	AC Plug, Edge Gring, and Overlay Conform	575	SF	\$124.00	\$71,300.00	\$39.27	\$22,580.25	\$12.00	\$6,900.00	\$20.00	\$11,500.00
13	Asphalt Base	617	CY	\$115.00	\$70,955.00	\$170.17	\$104,994.89	\$270.25	\$166,744.25	\$185.00	\$114,145.00
14	Asphalt Paving	141	TON	\$284.00	\$40,044.00	\$398.65	\$56,209.65	\$429.20	\$60,517.20	\$275.00	\$38,775.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk	19,463	SF	\$28.00	\$544,964.00	\$21.42	\$416,897.46	\$22.20	\$432,078.60	\$17.00	\$330,871.00
16	Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,410	LF	\$56.00	\$78,960.00	\$41.65	\$58,726.50	\$38.78	\$54,679.80	\$75.00	\$105,750.00
17	Pedestrian Ramp	8	EA	\$14,200.00	\$113,600.00	\$2,975.00	\$23,800.00	\$1,434.40	\$11,475.20	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00
18	Pavement Markings & Signs	1	LS	\$40,100.00	\$40,100.00	\$16,065.00	\$16,065.00	\$28,350.00	\$28,350.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	REMOVED										
20	REMOVED										
21	Landscape Soil Amendments	1	LS	\$251,100.00	\$251,100.00	\$235,953.20	\$235,953.20	\$47,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
22	Bark Mulch	295	CY	\$185.00	\$54,575.00	\$190.40	\$56,168.00	\$76.00	\$22,420.00	\$160.00	\$47,200.00
23	Fine Grading	53,314	SF	\$1.00	\$53,314.00	\$0.95	\$50,648.30	\$0.60	\$31,988.40	\$1.25	\$66,642.50
24	REMOVED										
25	Electrical System (Electrical Service & Distribution Main Park)	1	LS	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$292,891.13	\$292,891.13	\$240,975.00	\$240,975.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
26	Electrical System (Single Mast Solar Lights)	22	EA	\$18,400.00	\$404,800.00	\$19,022.15	\$418,487.30	\$6,596.60	\$145,125.20	\$18,500.00	\$407,000.00
27	Electrical System (Double Mast Solar Lights)	3	EA	\$18,400.00	\$55,200.00	\$19,022.15	\$57,066.45	\$16,875.00	\$50,625.00	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00
28	Restroom Pad & Sand Level Bed	1	LS	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$32,130.00	\$32,130.00	\$10,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
29	Concrete Seat Wall	275	LF	\$177.00	\$48,675.00	\$357.00	\$98,175.00	\$211.00	\$58,025.00	\$300.00	\$82,500.00
30	Stacked Stone Wall	90	LF	\$886.00	\$79,740.00	\$916.30	\$82,467.00	\$240.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$99,000.00
31	Boulders	18	LF	\$9,600.00	\$172,800.00	\$2,534.70	\$45,624.60	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00
32	Mow Curb	400	LF	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$29.75	\$11,900.00	\$31.22	\$12,488.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
33	Log 8' Length	5	EA	\$2,960.00	\$14,800.00	\$2,142.00	\$10,710.00	\$1,840.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
34	Log 10' Length	4	EA	\$3,160.00	\$12,640.00	\$2,499.00	\$9,996.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
35	Concrete Paving and Base Court for Sports Courts	9,242	SF	\$25.00	\$231,050.00	\$24.99	\$230,957.58	\$16.50	\$152,493.00	\$17.00	\$157,114.00
36	Court Painting & Striping	1	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$28,988.40	\$28,988.40	\$17,550.00	\$17,550.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
37	Basketball Nets and Posts	5	EA	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$11,900.00	\$59,500.00	\$6,480.00	\$32,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00

38	Wall Ball (Owner purchase, contractor install)	1	EA	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,351.00	\$15,351.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
39	Ball Field New Clay	14,022	SF	\$10.00	\$140,220.00	\$9.52	\$133,489.44	\$1.60	\$22,435.20	\$8.00	\$112,176.00
40	Baseball Chain Link Fence & Gate(s) 14' ht.	132	LF	\$371.00	\$48,972.00	\$383.18	\$50,579.76	\$191.75	\$25,311.00	\$325.00	\$42,900.00
41	Chain Link Fence & Gate(s) 10' ht.	320	LF	\$128.00	\$40,960.00	\$130.90	\$41,888.00	\$109.70	\$35,104.00	\$115.00	\$36,800.00
42	Chain Link Fence & Gate(s) 4' ht.	120	LF	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$124.95	\$14,994.00	\$106.90	\$12,828.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00
43	Backstop Backing and Pad	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,330.00	\$8,330.00	\$21,937.00	\$21,937.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
44	Egret Play Structure (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	1	LS	\$90,600.00	\$90,600.00	\$93,772.00	\$93,772.00	\$35,650.00	\$35,650.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
45	We-Go Merry Go Round (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	1	EA	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,781.00	\$11,781.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
46	Dynamo Mid Sized Apollo Spinner (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	1	EA	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,543.00	\$11,543.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47	Oodle Frame Belt Swing (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	1	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,355.00	\$5,355.00	\$6,038.00	\$6,038.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
48	Oodle Frame Friendship Swing (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	1	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,355.00	\$5,355.00	\$8,338.00	\$8,338.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
49	Crab Slide & Panels (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	1	EA	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$8,092.00	\$8,092.00	\$10,637.00	\$10,637.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
50	Whimsy Rocker Seahorse & Dolphin (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	\$8,625.00	\$17,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
51	HealthBeat Workout System (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	1	LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,902.00	\$6,902.00	\$6,038.00	\$6,038.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
52	Bike Rack (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$345.10	\$690.20	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
53	Concrete Picnic Table (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	7	EA	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$696.15	\$4,873.05	\$482.00	\$3,374.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
54	Concrete Bench (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$499.80	\$2,499.00	\$472.50	\$2,362.50	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
55	Trash / Recycle Recepticals (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	8	EA	\$580.00	\$4,640.00	\$690.20	\$5,521.60	\$253.00	\$2,024.00	\$675.00	\$5,400.00
56	Barbecue (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$714.00	\$1,428.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
57	Utility Table (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	2	EA	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$692.58	\$1,385.16	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
58	Bleachers (3 Row)	2	EA	\$6,320.00	\$12,640.00	\$5,593.00	\$11,186.00	\$18,562.50	\$37,125.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
59	Playground Subgrade Preperation and Asphalt Base	112	CY	\$446.00	\$49,952.00	\$345.10	\$38,651.20	\$220.00	\$24,640.00	\$580.00	\$64,960.00
60	Fall Material (EWF)	73	CY	\$220.00	\$16,060.00	\$98.77	\$7,210.21	\$101.75	\$7,427.75	\$200.00	\$14,600.00
61	Filter Fabric	1,210	SF	\$11.00	\$13,310.00	\$1.19	\$1,439.90	\$6.70	\$8,107.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00
62	Turf Sod (No Mow)	7,665	SF	\$6.00	\$45,990.00	\$5.95	\$45,606.75	\$2.80	\$21,462.00	\$5.75	\$44,073.75
63	Turf Sod (Mowed Turf)	34,470	SF	\$2.00	\$68,940.00	\$2.02	\$69,629.40	\$1.40	\$48,258.00	\$2.00	\$68,940.00

Total Base Bid: Total Base Bid \$4,825,796.00 \$4,158,931.83 \$3,157,120.60 \$4,158,752.25

## Additive Alternative Bid Schedule

				GR Sunberg		Schreder & Brandt		Builder Solutions		Mercer Fraser	
A1	Electrical System (Ball Field)	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,751.99	\$27,751.99	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
A2	Clearing and Grubbing Baseball Field Turf	1	LS	\$53,700.00	\$53,700.00	\$30,345.00	\$30,345.00	\$26,325.00	\$26,325.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
A3	Ball Field Turf (Sod)	18,270	SF	\$25.00	\$456,750.00	\$1.67	\$30,510.90	\$2.70	\$49,329.00	\$1.40	\$25,578.00
A4	Ball Field Irrigation	18,270	SF	\$25.00	\$456,750.00	\$1.90	\$34,713.00	\$2.15	\$39,280.50	\$1.60	\$29,232.00
A5	Parcourse (Owner Purchase, Contractor Install)	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,297.00	\$31,297.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	
A6	Electrical System (Multi-Sport Court)	1	LS	\$72,300.00	\$72,300.00	\$74,773.65	\$74,773.65	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
A7	Ball Field Dugout Renovation	2	EA	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$41,650.00	\$83,300.00	\$3,375.00	\$6,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
A8	Ball Field Wall Repairs	1	LS	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,180.00	\$26,180.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A9	Ball Field Asphalt Patch & Slurry	3,151	SF	\$77.00	\$242,627.00	\$7.65	\$24,105.15	\$5.50	\$17,330.50	\$12.00	\$37,812.00
A10	Park Sign #1	1	LS	\$42,400.00	\$42,400.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
A11	Landscape Planting	1	LS	\$83,300.00	\$83,300.00	\$86,870.00	\$86,870.00	\$148,120.00	\$148,120.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
A12	Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,710.00	\$10,710.00	\$42,780.00	\$42,780.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
A13	Irrigation	1	LS	\$461,800.00	\$461,800.00	\$481,950.00	\$481,950.00	\$133,055.00	\$133,055.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00
	Tot		tal Alternate Bids	\$1.992.427.00		\$1.002.006.69		\$561.520.00		\$907.122.00	